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F.No.25-12001 (08)/1/2025
../2025 dated...O.6..10.2025Office Order No.......

An Anti-ragging machinery comprising of an Anti-ragging Committee under the
Chairmanship of Dr.G.Kishore, Principal duly supported by an Anti-ragging squad and Anti-

ragging cell is constituted in accordance with relevant rules/regulations/instructions of the Gol,
UGC and I-JOK for prevention of ragging and allied activities in SAI LNCPE during the academic
year 2025-2026.

This arrangement will come into effect forthwith.

The aforesaid committee, squad and cell shall work in tandem to guard against
practicing or propagating ragging in any form in SAI LNCPE campus.
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Dr G Kishore, Principal

Dr Pradip Dutta, Academic i/c

Dr Sudheesh C.S., Assistant Professor

Dr Sanjay Kumar Prajapati,

Assistant Professor

Shri. N.S.Ravi, Director

District Collector or Representative

Superintendent of Police (Rural, TVM) or

Representative

Sh. Ajith Kumar, Senior Journalist

Adv. J. Sandhya, Sakhi, TVM

Sh. Vinod Kumar V, F/o Mr. Adarsh V J

Sh. Prasanthan K Flo Ms.Nisari Prasanth

Sh. Trilok Singh Flo Deepti Kumari

Sh. C.R Pramod Kumar, Flo Mr. S Anand Krishna

Sh. Santhosh Kumar, F/o Ms. Sandra S Nair

Sh. Ranjith A K, F/o Ms. VaishnavA K

Sh. T R Sudheesh, Flo Ms. Srinidhi B S

Chairman

Representative from the

Teaching Faculty

Nodal Officer

Representative from
Non-Teaching Faculty

From Civil
Administration

From Police
Administration

Media Representative

NGO Representative

Parents Representative
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Sh. Renjith Kunnimmal F/o Mr. Adityan Kunnimmal

Sh. Suresh K Flo Ms. Neha K

Sh. Tularam Sinha Flo Yogesh Kumar Sinha

Sh. Unni A Flo Jishna S U

Ms. Anu AS, MPES Ill Sem.

Mr. Adarsh V J, MPES Ill Sem.

Mr. Sangamesh V S, MPES Ill Sem.

Ms. Leena Jaswani, MPES Ill Sem.

Mr. Nokbepo Kramsa MPES I Sem.

Mr. Erik M Wilson, MPES I Sem.

Ms. Adithya.A. S, MPES I Sem.

Ms. Krishna Priya B S, MPES I Sem.

Ms. Ayushi Banno, BPED VII Sem.

Ms. Varsha Atheesh, BPED VII Sem.

Mr. Athul AS, BPED VII Sem.

Mr. Avatansh Kumar Rao, BPED VII Sem.

Ms. Aanjiya Sanoshya, BPED V Sem.

Mr. Adharsh Baiju, BPED V Sem.

Mr. Vivekanand Rai, BPED V Sem.

Mr. Vishal, BPED Ill Sem.

Mr. Adityan Kunnimmal, BPED Ill Sem.

Ms. Madhusmita Mohanty, BPED Ill Sem.

Ms Neha K, BPED Ill Sem.

Mr. Aryan Sani, BPED I Sem.

Mr. Rithwin Aneesh, BPED I Sem

Ms. Lalita Yadav, BPED I Sem

Ms. Diya George, BPED I Sem

Student Representative

/Dr.G.Kishore

Zi.Gift. G.

PRINCIPAL



ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD 2025-26

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Name

Adv. J. Sandhya

Dr. Lamlun Buhril (Convener)

Dr. Ashutosh Acharya

Dr. Sanjeev S Patil

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Prajapati

Dr. Sudheesh C S

Dr. Narendra Gangwar

Ms. Pooja Prajapati

Mr. Ashok M D

Mr. Joy Joseph

Designation

From Legal Counsel

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Nodal Officer & Boys Hostel

Warden

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Girls Hostel Warden

Assistant Hostel Warden

Mess Warden

Contact No.

8921432373

9567276295

8249038262

7994607910

8403926637

9526430184

9770937227

8351831290

9495435229

9447047594

VIZ

Thiruvanantn±puram

-d.$r. /Dr.G.Kishore

PRINCIPAL



ANTI -RAGGING CELL 2025-26

Sl. Name
No.

1 Dr. G Kishore (Chairman)

2 Dr Pradip Dutta,

Shri.N.S.Ravi3

Adv. J. Sandhya4

Dr. Ashutosh Acharya5

(Member)

Dr. Sanjeev S Patil6

(Member)

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Prajapati7

(Convener)

Dr. Narendra Gangwar8

(Member)

Dr. Sudheesh C S (Member)9

10 Ms. Pooja Prajapati

To:
All Concerned

Designation

Principal and Regional Head

Academic i/c

Director

From Legal Counsel

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Nodal Officer & Boys Hostel
Warden

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Girls Hostel Warden

Contact No.

9645089992

9544508052

9448446655

8921432373

8249038262

7994607910

8403926637

9770937227

9526430184

8351831290

ei.$f. /Dr.G.Kishore

/ Dr. G. KISHORE
PRINCIPALStudents and Faculty Notice Boards

Copy to

The Academic i/c

The Deputy academic i/c

The Director (GAD)
Class Advisors
Theory Coordinator
Activity Coordinator
IQAC Coordinator
In-Charge, IT Cell
Hostel Wardens
Mess Wardens
Security Supervisor
File Copy

- for publishing in the College Website


