

भारतीयखेलप्राधिकरण sports AUTHORITY OF INDIA लक्ष्मीबाईराष्ट्रीयशारीरिकशिक्षामहाविद्यालय LAKSHMIBAI NATIONAL COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION



पी.बी.सं.3, P.B No.3, कार्यावट्टम, KARIAVATTOM,

तिरुवनंतपुरम-₆₉₅₅₈₁THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 581 Telephone: 0471-2418712, 2416886. Fax. 0471-2414771, Web:http://www.lncpe.gov.in, email: <u>sailncpe@gmail.com</u>

F.No.25-12001(08)/1/2025

Office Order No. 28 2 /2025 dated 08.10.2025

An Anti-ragging machinery comprising of an Anti-ragging Committee under the Chairmanship of Dr.G.Kishore, Principal duly supported by an Anti-ragging squad and Anti-ragging cell is constituted in accordance with relevant rules/regulations/instructions of the GoI, UGC and UoK for prevention of ragging and allied activities in SAI LNCPE during the academic year 2025-2026.

This arrangement will come into effect forthwith.

The aforesaid committee, squad and cell shall work in tandem to guard against practicing or propagating ragging in any form in SAI LNCPE campus.

1	Dr G Kishore, Principal	Chairman	
2	Dr Pradip Dutta, Academic i/c	Representative from the	
	Dr Sudheesh C.S., Assistant Professor	Teaching Faculty	
3	Dr Sanjay Kumar Prajapati, Assistant Professor	Nodal Officer	
4	Shri. N.S.Ravi, Director	Representative from Non-Teaching Faculty	
5	District Collector or Representative	From Civil Administration	
6	Superintendent of Police (Rural, TVM) or Representative	From Police Administration	
7	Sh. Ajith Kumar, Senior Journalist	Media Representative	
8	Adv. J. Sandhya, Sakhi, TVM	NGO Representative	
9	Sh. Vinod Kumar V, F/o Mr. Adarsh V J	Parents Representative	
10	Sh. Prasanthan K F/o Ms.Nisari Prasanth	33	
11	Sh. Trilok Singh F/o Deepti Kumari	. 11	
12	Sh. C.R Pramod Kumar, F/o Mr. S Anand Krishna	15	
13	Sh. Santhosh Kumar, F/o Ms. Sandra S Nair	11	
14	Sh. Ranjith A K, F/o Ms. Vaishnav A K	35	
15	Sh. T R Sudheesh, F/o Ms. Srinidhi B S	11	

16	Sh. Renjith Kunnimmal F/o Mr. Adityan Kunnimmal	n	
17	Sh. Suresh K F/o Ms. Neha K	11	
18	Sh. Tularam Sinha F/o Yogesh Kumar Sinha	33	
19	Sh. Unni A F/o Jishna S U	"	
20	Ms. Anu A S, MPES III Sem.	Student Representative	
21	Mr. Adarsh V J, MPES III Sem.	33	
22	Mr. Sangamesh V S, MPES III Sem.	33	
23	Ms. Leena Jaswani, MPES III Sem.	33	
24	Mr. Nokbepo Kramsa MPES I Sem.	33	
25	Mr. Erik M Wilson, MPES I Sem.	n	
26	Ms. Adithya.A. S, MPES I Sem.	33	
27	Ms. Krishna Priya B S, MPES I Sem.	m. "	
28	Ms. Ayushi Banno, BPED VII Sem.	35	
29	Ms. Varsha Atheesh, BPED VII Sem.	n	
30	Mr. Athul A S, BPED VII Sem.	n	
31	Mr. Avatansh Kumar Rao, BPED VII Sem.	33	
32	Ms. Aanjiya Sanoshya, BPED V Sem.	11	
33	Mr. Adharsh Baiju, BPED V Sem.	n	
34	Mr. Vivekanand Rai, BPED V Sem.	31	
35	Mr. Vishal, BPED III Sem.	11	
36	Mr. Adityan Kunnimmal, BPED III Sem.	33	
37	Ms. Madhusmita Mohanty, BPED III Sem.	"	
38	Ms Neha K, BPED III Sem.	33	
39	Mr. Aryan Sani, BPED I Sem.	"	
40	Mr. Rithwin Aneesh, BPED I Sem	"	
41	Ms. Lalita Yadav, BPED I Sem	n -	
42	Ms. Diya George, BPED I Sem	11	



डॉ.जी.किशोर/Dr.G.Kishore प्रधानाचार्य/Principal डॉ. जी. किशोर / Dr. G. KISHORE प्रधानाचार्य/ PRINCIPAL

ANTI-RAGGING SQUAD 2025-26

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.
1	Adv. J. Sandhya	From Legal Counsel	8921432373
2	Dr. Lamlun Buhril (Convener)	Associate Professor	9567276295
3	Dr. Ashutosh Acharya	Assistant Professor	8249038262
4	Dr. Sanjeev S Patil	Assistant Professor	7994607910
5	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Prajapati	Nodal Officer & Boys Hostel Warden	8403926637
6	Dr. Sudheesh C S	Assistant Professor	9526430184
7	Dr. Narendra Gangwar	Assistant Professor	9770937227
8	Ms. Pooja Prajapati	Girls Hostel Warden	8351831290
9	Mr. Ashok M D	Assistant Hostel Warden	9495435229
10	Mr. Joy Joseph	Mess Warden	9447047594



डॉ.जी.किशौर/Dr.G.Kishore डॉ. जी.प्रधानमर्ग/गिरांग्रखंpalshore

प्रधानाचार्य/ PRINCIPAL

ANTI -RAGGING CELL 2025-26

SI. No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.
1	Dr. G Kishore (Chairman)	Principal and Regional Head	9645089992
2	Dr Pradip Dutta,	Academic i/c	9544508052
3	Shri.N.S.Ravi	Director	9448446655
4	Adv. J. Sandhya	From Legal Counsel	8921432373
5	Dr. Ashutosh Acharya (Member)	Assistant Professor	8249038262
6	Dr. Sanjeev S Patil (Member)	Assistant Professor	7994607910
7	Dr. Sanjay Kumar Prajapati (Convener)	Nodal Officer & Boys Hostel Warden	8403926637
8	Dr. Narendra Gangwar (Member)	Assistant Professor	9770937227
9	Dr. Sudheesh C S (Member)	Assistant Professor	9526430184
10	Ms. Pooja Prajapati	Girls Hostel Warden	8351831290

डॉ.जी.किशोर/Dr.G.Kishore प्रधानाचार्य/Principal

To:

All Concerned Students and Faculty Notice Boards

डॉ. जी. किशोर / Dr. G. KISHORE प्रधानाचार्य/ PRINCIPAL

Copy to

The Academic i/c The Deputy academic i/c The Director (GAD) Class Advisors **Theory Coordinator** Activity Coordinator **IQAC** Coordinator In-Charge, IT Cell Hostel Wardens

Mess Wardens Security Supervisor

File Copy

- for publishing in the College Website